
Class: B.A.-II (Macro 
Economics)

Class: B.A.-III (Indian 
Economy)

Class: B.Com-II 
(Enterpreneurship 

Development)

Class: B.Com-III (Businesss 
Environment)

Semester: IV Semester: VI Semester: IV Semester:VI
Monday 01.01.2024 Introduction of Syllabus Introduction of Syllabus Introduction of syllabus
Tuesday 02.01.2024 Keynesian Multiplier: Concepts Role of Industrialization Entrepreneur: meaning, scope

Wednesday 03.01.2024 Industrial Policy – 1991onwards Entrepreneur: meaning, scope

Thursday 04.01.2024 Test- Industrial Policy – 
1991onwards

Role of entrepreneur in 
economic development

Friday 05.01.2024 Relation between Multiplier, 
MPC and MPS

Economic Systems- Capitalist 
Economy

Saturday 06.01.2024 Comparative Static Process of 
Multiplier

Economic Systems- Socialist 
Economy

Monday 08.01.2024 Comparative Dynamic Process 
of Multiplier

New Economic Reforms – 
Concepts

Functions of entrepreneur in 
economic development

Tuesday 09.01.2024 Working of Multiplier in 
UDC‘S

Liberalization Test: Role and functions of 
entrepreneur in economic 
development

Wednesday 10.01.2024 Privatization Economic need for 
entrepreneurship

Thursday 11.01.2024 Globalization Social need for entrepreneurship

Friday 12.01.2024 Limitations, Leakages & 
Importance of Multiplier

Economic Systems- Mixed 
Economy

Saturday 13.01.2024 Case Study- Multiplier Economic Planning in India
Monday 15.01.2024 Test of Multiplier Growth and problems of Small 

Scale Industry 
Psychological need for 
entrepreneurship

Tuesday 16.01.2024 Acceleration Principle Growth and problems of large 
Scale Industry 

characteristics, qualities and 
pre-requisites of entrepreneur

Wednesday 17.01.2024 Shri Guru Gobind Singh Ji Jayanti

Dayanand Mahila Mahavidyalaya, Kurukshetra

Date

Lesson Plan (Even Semester)
Session 2023-24 (01.01.2024 to 30.04.2024)

Name of Teacher: Dr. Himani
Subject: Economics

Day



Class: B.A.-II (Macro 
Economics)

Class: B.A.-III (Indian 
Economy)

Class: B.Com-II 
(Enterpreneurship 

Development)

Class: B.Com-III (Businesss 
Environment)

Semester: IV Semester: VI Semester: IV Semester:VI

DateDay

Thursday 18.01.2024 Growth of Knowledge Based 
Industry – IT

Methods to start and expand 
one’s own business

Friday 19.01.2024 Acceleration Principle Economic Planning in India
Saturday 20.01.2024 Difference between Accelerator 

and Multiplier
Economic Planning in India

Monday 22.01.2024 Concept of Super Multiplier Growth of Knowledge Based 
Industry –Software Consultancy

Procedures to start and expand 
one’s own business

Tuesday 23.01.2024 Case Study- Acceleration 
Principle

Meaning and Classification of 
Labour

Test: methods and procedures 
to start and expand one’s own 
business

Wednesday 24.01.2024 Characteristics of Industrial 
Labour

life cycle of a new business

Thursday 25.01.2024 Causes of Industrial Disputes life cycle of a new business
Friday 26.01.2024

Saturday 27.01.2024 Test of Accelerator NITI Aayog
Monday 29.01.2024 The Demand for Money:

Introduction, Concepts
Measures for Settlement of 
Industrial Disputes

Relationship of new business 
with large enterprises

Tuesday 30.01.2024  Functions of Money Test: Industrial Disputes Assignment and Test: life cycle 
of a new business and 
relationship with large 
enterprises

Wednesday 31.01.2024 Social Security Measures in 
India

factors affecting success of a 
new business

Thursday 01.02.2024 Meaning and Concept of 
Planning

reasons for the failure and 
visible problems for business

Friday 02.02.2024 Significance of Money Test: Economic Planning in India 
and NITI Aayog

Saturday 03.02.2024 Case Study- The Demand for 
Money

Monetary Policy of India

Monday 05.02.2024 Test- The Demand for Money Types, Need and Objectives of 
Planning

Test: reasons for the failure and 
visible problems for business

Republic Day



Class: B.A.-II (Macro 
Economics)

Class: B.A.-III (Indian 
Economy)

Class: B.Com-II 
(Enterpreneurship 

Development)

Class: B.Com-III (Businesss 
Environment)

Semester: IV Semester: VI Semester: IV Semester:VI

DateDay

Tuesday 06.02.2024 Introduction of Quantity
Theory of  Money 

Merits and Demerits of 
Planning

Feasibility study

Wednesday 07.02.2024 Objectives of Five Year Plans Preparation of feasibility reports

Thursday 08.02.2024 Achievements and failures of 
Five Year Plans

economic feasibility of project

Friday 09.02.2024 Quantity Theory of Money -
Fisher’s Approach

Monetary Policy of India

Saturday 10.02.2024 Case Study- Fisher’s Approach Fiscal Policy of India

Monday 12.02.2024 Quantity Theory of  Money- 
Cambridge Approach

Objectives of ongoing Five 
Year Plan

technical feasibility of project

Tuesday 13.02.2024 Case Study- Fisher’s Approach Assignment and Test of Five 
Year Plans

financial and managerial 
feasibility of project

Wednesday 14.02.2024
Thursday 15.02.2024 Trends and composition of 

India’s Imports
Test: economic, technical, 
financial and managerial 
feasibility of project

Friday 16.02.2024 Keynesian Liquidity Theory of
Money

Fiscal Policy of India

Saturday 17.02.2024 Keynesian Liquidity Theory of
Money

Make in India Programme

Monday 19.02.2024 Case Study- Keynesian
Liquidity Theory of Money

Trends and composition of 
India’s Exports

selection of factory location

Tuesday 20.02.2024 Test- Keynesian Liquidity
Theory of Money

EXIM Policy of India in 
relation to Trade Liberalization 
and its Impacts

selection of factory location

Wednesday 21.02.2024 FDI and FII in India demand analysis and market 
potential measurement

Thursday 22.02.2024 MNCs in India demand analysis and market 
potential measurement

Friday 23.02.2024 Supply of Money: Meaning,
Determinants

Foreign Investment in India

Basant Panchmi/Sir Chhotu Ram Jayanti



Class: B.A.-II (Macro 
Economics)

Class: B.A.-III (Indian 
Economy)

Class: B.Com-II 
(Enterpreneurship 

Development)

Class: B.Com-III (Businesss 
Environment)

Semester: IV Semester: VI Semester: IV Semester:VI

DateDay

Saturday 24.02.2024
Monday 26.02.2024 High Powered Money External Borrowings and BOP 

Problem in India
Test: demand analysis and 
market potential measurement

Tuesday 27.02.2024 Money Multiplier IMF and the Indian Economy capital and project costing
Wednesday 28.02.2024 IMF and the Indian Economy capital and project costing
Thursday 29.02.2024 World Bank and the Indian 

Economy
Group Discussion

Friday 01.03.2024 Assignment- Theories of Money Foreign Investment in India

Saturday 02.03.2024 Meaning and Causes of
Inflation

Multinational Corporations

Monday 04.03.2024 Effects of Inflation World Bank and the Indian 
Economy

working capital requirements

Tuesday 05.03.2024 Types of Inflation ADB and the Indian Economy source of finance
Wednesday 06.03.2024 ADB and the Indian Economy profit and tax planning
Thursday 07.03.2024 WTO and the Indian Economy profit and tax planning

Friday 08.03.2024
Saturday 09.03.2024 The Classical Theory of

Inflation
Globalisation

Monday 11.03.2024 Demand Pull Inflation WTO and the Indian Economy Assignment and Test: profit 
and tax planning

Tuesday 12.03.2024 Cost Push Inflation Case study Group Discussion
Wednesday 13.03.2024 Revision: Industrial Policy – 

1991onwards
Government support and 
incentives to new enterprise

Thursday 14.03.2024 Test: Industrial Policy – 
1991onwards

Government support and 
incentives to new enterprise

Friday 15.03.2024 Case Study- Inflation Test: Globalisation
Saturday 16.03.2024 Test- Inflation Assignment and Test: MNCs
Monday 18.03.2024 Phillips Curve in Short run Revision: New Economic 

Reforms
Role of government in 
entrepreneurship development

Tuesday 19.03.2024 Phillips Curve in long run Test: New Economic Reforms Role of promotional agencies 
in entrepreneurship 
development

Guru Ravidas Jayanti

Maha Shivratri



Class: B.A.-II (Macro 
Economics)

Class: B.A.-III (Indian 
Economy)

Class: B.Com-II 
(Enterpreneurship 

Development)

Class: B.Com-III (Businesss 
Environment)

Semester: IV Semester: VI Semester: IV Semester:VI

DateDay

Wednesday 20.03.2024 Revision: Small and Large 
Scale Industry

Role of  institution in 
entrepreneurship development

Thursday 21.03.2024 Test: Small and Large Scale 
Industry

Test: Role of govt., 
promotional agencies and 
institution in entrepreneurship 
development

Friday 22.03.2024 Assignment- Inflation Foreign Exchange Market

Monday 01.04.2024 Meaning, Nature and Features
of Business Cycles 

Revision: IT, Software 
Consultancy

Entrepreneurship development 
programmes

Tuesday 02.04.2024 Types and phases of Business
Cycles

Test: IT, Software Consultancy Entrepreneurship development 
programmes

Wednesday 03.04.2024 Revision: Meaning, 
Classification and 
Characteristics of Labour

Group Discussion

Thursday 04.04.2024 Test: Meaning, Classification 
and Characteristics of Labour

Test: Entrepreneurship 
development programmes

Friday 05.04.2024 Keynes View of Trade Cycles Revision: Industrial Disputes 
Causes, Measures for Settlement

Foreign Exchange Market

Saturday 06.04.2024 Hicks’ Theory of Trade Cycles Group Discussion

Monday 08.04.2024 Samuelson,s  Theory of Trade 
Cycles

Test: Industrial Disputes 
Causes, Measures for Settlement

Start-up India

Tuesday 09.04.2024 Case Study and test of Trade 
Cycles

Test: Social Security Measures 
in India

Test: Start-up India

Wednesday 10.04.2024 Revision Skill India
Thursday 11.04.2024

Friday 12.04.2024 Classical Theory of Rate of
Interest.

Test: Foreign Exchange Market

Saturday 13.04.2024 Vaisakhi/Chhath Puja

23.03.2024 to 31.03.2024                                               Holi Vacations

Id-Ul-Fitr



Class: B.A.-II (Macro 
Economics)

Class: B.A.-III (Indian 
Economy)

Class: B.Com-II 
(Enterpreneurship 

Development)

Class: B.Com-III (Businesss 
Environment)

Semester: IV Semester: VI Semester: IV Semester:VI

DateDay

Monday 15.04.2024 Keynesian Theory of Rate of
Interest.

Revision Test:Skill India

Tuesday 16.04.2024 Keynesian Theory of Rate of
Interest.

Revision Group Discussion

Wednesday 17.04.2024
Thursday 18.04.2024 Revision Revision: role and functions of 

entrepreneur in economic 
development

Friday 19.04.2024 Case Study- Rate of Interest. Revision
Saturday 20.04.2024 Test- Theories of Rate of 

Interest
Revision

Monday 22.04.2024 Group Discussion Revision Test: role and functions of 
entrepreneur in economic 
development

Tuesday 23.04.2024 Revision: Multiplier Revision Revision: Profit and Tax 
Planning

Wednesday 24.04.2024 Revision Test: Profit and Tax Planning
Thursday 25.04.2024 Revision Revision: Sources of Finance

Friday 26.04.2024 Test: Multiplier Revision
Saturday 27.04.2024 Revision: Inflation and 

Business Cycles
Revision

Monday 29.04.2024 Test: Inflation Revision Revision: Capital and Project 
Costing

Tuesday 30.04.2024 Test: Business Cycles Revision Revision: Life Cycle of New 
Business

Ram Navami



Class…BBA-1……… Class…MDC………
Semester……IInd…… Semester…IInd………

Friday 16.02.2024 Nature and scope of managerial 
economics 

Saturday 17.02.2024 Basic economic concepts 

Monday 19.02.2024 Indian Economic 
Environment:Concept 

Tuesday 20.02.2024 Concepts and environmental scanning 

Wednesday 21.02.2024 Demand analysis: Utility Approach 

Thursday 22.02.2024 Law of equi-marginal utility and 
consumer's Equilibrium Economic development:

Friday 23.02.2024 Concepts of Revenue 
Saturday 24.02.2024

Monday 26.02.2024 Structural changes in Indian Economy 

Tuesday 27.02.2024 Emerging sectors in Indian  Economy

Wednesday 28.02.2024 What is equilibrium and types of 
equilibrium 

Thursday 29.02.2024 Demand analysis: Indiffference 
approach Economic planning in India 

Friday 01.03.2024 Income, Substitution and Price Effect

Saturday 02.03.2024 Main forms of Market 

Monday 04.03.2024 strategy of Ecnomic planning and NITI 
aayog 

Tuesday 05.03.2024 Three year Action Agenda 
Wednesday 06.03.2024 Pricing Under Perfect Competition 
Thursday 07.03.2024 Theory Of demand Trends in Industrial Growth 

Friday 08.03.2024

Saturday 09.03.2024 Determinants of Demand ; movement 
and shift of demand curve 

Monday 11.03.2024 Problems of Industrial Development in 
India 

Tuesday 12.03.2024 Industrial Policy 
Wednesday 13.03.2024 Price elasticity of demand

Thursday 14.03.2024 Income and Cross elasticity of demand New Industrial Policy of 1991

Friday 15.03.2024 Theory of Production 

Saturday 16.03.2024 Law of Diminishing Retuns and 
increasing returns to factor

Monday 18.03.2024 Industrial Licensing policy
Tuesday 19.03.2024 Private sector in india 

Wednesday 20.03.2024 Constantvreturns to a factor and 
Economies of the scale of production 

Thursday 21.03.2024 Theory of cost ; Cost in short run Test 
Friday 22.03.2024 Cost in long run 

Day

Dayanand Mahila Mahavidyalaya, Kurukshetra
Lesson Plan for UG First Year - NEP (Even Semester)

Session 2023-24 (16.02.2024 to 31.05.2024)
Name of Teacher: ……Gurveen kaur…………………………

Subject………Managerial Economics ;Indian economy environment ……..…….

Date

Guru Ravidas Jayanti

Maha Shivratri



Class…BBA-1……… Class…MDC………
Semester……IInd…… Semester…IInd………

Day Date

Monday 01.04.2024 Economic reforms In India

Tuesday 02.04.2024 Privatisation, Globalisation, 
Liberalisation 

Wednesday 03.04.2024 Test 
Thursday 04.04.2024 Meaning of Firm's Equilibrium Foreign trade 

Friday 05.04.2024 Meaning of industry and its equilibrium 

Saturday 06.04.2024 Pricing under Monopoly 
Monday 08.04.2024 India's balance Of Payments 

Tuesday 09.04.2024 Problems of India's International trade 

Wednesday 10.04.2024 Total Revenue and total Cost analysis 

Thursday 11.04.2024

Friday 12.04.2024 Price discrimination or Discriminating 
monopoly and Dumping 

Saturday 13.04.2024
Monday 15.04.2024 Foreign capital and its type 
Tuesday 16.04.2024 Foreign investment In India 

Wednesday 17.04.2024

Thursday 18.04.2024 Pricing under Monopolistc 
Competition banking sector reforms 

Friday 19.04.2024 Price and equilibrium under 
Monopolistic Competition 

Saturday 20.04.2024 Group Equilibrium, selling costs

Monday 22.04.2024 Impact of reforms and Basel capital 
adequacy norms 

Tuesday 23.04.2024 Monetary Policy of India 

Wednesday 24.04.2024
Comparison between monopolistic 
competition and Monopoly, Excess 
capacity 

Thursday 25.04.2024 Pricing under oligopoly :Cournot's 
Model New Monetary Policy of RBI 

Friday 26.04.2024 Bertrand's Model 

Saturday 27.04.2024 price and output determination under 
oligopoly 

Monday 29.04.2024 Fiscal policy of India 
Tuesday 30.04.2024 SEBI

Wednesday 01.05.2024 Collusive Oligopoly 
Thursday 02.05.2024 Test SEBI Guidelines for Issue of Shares 

Friday 03.05.2024
Saturday 04.05.2024
Monday 06.05.2024 Test 
Tuesday 07.05.2024 FEMA

Wednesday 08.05.2024
Thursday 09.05.2024 Public Sector In India 

Friday 10.05.2024
Saturday 11.05.2024
Monday 13.05.2024 Intellectual Property Rights 

Tuesday 14.05.2024 Research and development 
envirionment 

Parshuram Jayanti/Akshay Tritya

23.03.2024 to 31.03.2024                                               Holi Vacations

Idh-al-fitr 

Vaisakhi/Chhath Puja

Ram Navami



Class…BBA-1……… Class…MDC………
Semester……IInd…… Semester…IInd………

Day Date

Wednesday 15.05.2024
Thursday 16.05.2024

Friday 17.05.2024
Saturday 18.05.2024
Monday 20.05.2024
Tuesday 21.05.2024

Wednesday 22.05.2024
Thursday 23.05.2024

Friday 24.05.2024
Saturday 25.05.2024
Monday 27.05.2024
Tuesday 28.05.2024

Wednesday 29.05.2024
Thursday 30.05.2024

Friday 31.05.2024

Loksabha Election



Class…BBA1,B.com(sfs+voc), BTM 
……… Class…………

Semester…IInd……… Semester…………

Friday 16.02.2024 Introduction to value education

Saturday 17.02.2024 value Education and Life skills, 
content ,process of value Education 

Monday 19.02.2024

Tuesday 20.02.2024

Wednesday 21.02.2024

Thursday 22.02.2024

Friday 23.02.2024 Classification of Value Education,and 
Components of ideology 

Saturday 24.02.2024

Monday 26.02.2024

Tuesday 27.02.2024

Wednesday 28.02.2024

Thursday 29.02.2024

Friday 01.03.2024
concept &historyof harmony, 
understanding harmony with 

self,society and nature

Saturday 02.03.2024
Definition, meaning, needs,basics, 
nature ,Sources and significance of 
Human values 

Monday 04.03.2024

Tuesday 05.03.2024

Wednesday 06.03.2024

Thursday 07.03.2024

Friday 08.03.2024

Saturday 09.03.2024 Importance, Principle, Componenys, 
Sources And types of Ethics 

Monday 11.03.2024

Tuesday 12.03.2024

Wednesday 13.03.2024

Thursday 14.03.2024

Day

Dayanand Mahila Mahavidyalaya, Kurukshetra

Lesson Plan for UG First Year - NEP (Even Semester)

Session 2023-24 (16.02.2024 to 31.05.2024)

Name of Teacher: …………Gurveen Kaur ……………………

Subject…………Human values and ethics …..…….

Date

Guru Ravidas Jayanti

Maha Shivratri



Class…BBA1,B.com(sfs+voc), BTM 
……… Class…………

Semester…IInd……… Semester…………
Day Date

Friday 15.03.2024 Relationship Between values and 
Ethics and Contitution of India 

Saturday 16.03.2024 The relevance of Human Ethics, 
Intergrity , Empathy

Monday 18.03.2024

Tuesday 19.03.2024

Wednesday 20.03.2024

Thursday 21.03.2024

Friday 22.03.2024
Understanding Loksangrah , Scope, 
Principles, Examples of Loksangrah 
initiatives 

Monday 01.04.2024

Tuesday 02.04.2024

Wednesday 03.04.2024

Thursday 04.04.2024

Friday 05.04.2024

Undersytanding Brahmvihara, Theory 
of naya, Types of Naya, Dentology, 
Key concepts and principles of 
Dentology 

Saturday 06.04.2024 Virtue Ethics , Utiliarianism 

Monday 08.04.2024

Tuesday 09.04.2024

Wednesday 10.04.2024

Thursday 11.04.2024

Friday 12.04.2024
Understanding the relation among 
Self, Among Identity, among 
personality, 

Saturday 13.04.2024

Monday 15.04.2024

Tuesday 16.04.2024

Wednesday 17.04.2024

Thursday 18.04.2024

Friday 19.04.2024

Understanding integrated personality 
with the three Gunas, theory of 
Sankhya , with four Antah-Karanas In 
Yoga 

Saturday 20.04.2024 Understanding Integrated personality 
with panchkosha in upnishad 

23.03.2024 to 31.03.2024                                               Holi Vacations

Id-Ul-Fitr

Vaisakhi/Chhath Puja

Ram Navami



Class…BBA1,B.com(sfs+voc), BTM 
……… Class…………

Semester…IInd……… Semester…………
Day Date

Monday 22.04.2024

Tuesday 23.04.2024

Wednesday 24.04.2024

Thursday 25.04.2024

Friday 26.04.2024
Importance of professional ethics, 
nature, scope, Characteristics, types of 
Professional ethics 

Saturday 27.04.2024
Understanding of professional values, 
Global citizen,values of global citizen: 
eqauality, justice, human dignity 

Monday 29.04.2024

Tuesday 30.04.2024

Wednesday 01.05.2024

Thursday 02.05.2024

Friday 03.05.2024 Competency- Based education, 
Nature, needs, types

Saturday 04.05.2024
Core competencies ,Functional 
competencies, difference b/w 

functional and core competencies 

Monday 06.05.2024

Tuesday 07.05.2024

Wednesday 08.05.2024

Thursday 09.05.2024

Friday 10.05.2024

Saturday 11.05.2024 Test 

Monday 13.05.2024

Tuesday 14.05.2024

Wednesday 15.05.2024

Thursday 16.05.2024

Friday 17.05.2024

Saturday 18.05.2024

Monday 20.05.2024

Tuesday 21.05.2024

Wednesday 22.05.2024

Thursday 23.05.2024

Parshuram Jayanti/Akshay Tritya



Class…BBA1,B.com(sfs+voc), BTM 
……… Class…………

Semester…IInd……… Semester…………
Day Date

Friday 24.05.2024

Saturday 25.05.2024

Monday 27.05.2024

Tuesday 28.05.2024

Wednesday 29.05.2024

Thursday 30.05.2024

Friday 31.05.2024

Loksabha Election
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